Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2023

151,750
151,341
303,091

February
2022

121,703
118,392
240,095

6,008,835 4,075,151
9,006,772 6,278,795
15,015,607 10,353,946

16,242
16,756
32,998

23,086
52,867
75,953

6,025,077 4,098,237
9,023,528 6,331,662
15,048,605 10,429,899

3,796
937
2,984
643
8,360

3,638
857
1,798
506
6,799

% Change

24.69%
27.83%
26.24%

47.45%
43.45%
45.02%

-29.65%
-68.31%
-56.55%

47.02%
42.51%

44.28%

4.34%
9.33%
65.96%
27.08%
22.96%

Calendar Year to Date

2023 2022 % Change

301,328 230,304 30.84%
306,984 230,307 33.29%
608,312 460,611 32.07%

11,702,795 8,388,101 39.52%
16,928,375 13,017,398 30.04%
28,631,170 21,405,499 33.76%

34,024 42,123 -19.23%
50,328 125,671 -59.95%
84,352 167,794 -49.73%

11,736,819 8,430,224 39.22%
16,978,703 13,143,069 29.18%
28,715,522 21,573,293 33.11%

7,684 7,534 1.99%
1,905 1,602 18.91%
5,787 3,762 53.83%
1,319 960 37.40%
16,695 13,858 20.47%

Fiscal Year to Date

2023

2022

1,398,294 1,235,122
1,395,069 1,223,992
2,793,363 2,459,114

48,643,093
69,809,241

43,272,669
64,380,953

118,452,334 107,653,622

202,778 137,082
282,736 476,017
485,514 613,099

48,845,871
70,091,977

43,409,751
64,856,970

118,937,848 108,266,721

32,486
8,748
21,908
5,129
68,271

31,833
8,049
18,174
4,369
62,425

% Change

13.21%
13.98%
13.59%

12.41%
8.43%
10.03%

47.92%
-40.60%
-20.81%

12.52%
8.07%

9.86%

2.05%
8.68%
20.55%
17.40%
9.36%




