RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	February			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date		
	2023	2022	% Change	2023	2022	% Change		2023	2022	% Change
Passengers										
Enplane	d 151,750	121,703	24.69%	301,328	230,304	30.84%		1,398,294	1,235,122	13.21%
Deplane		<u>118,392</u>	27.83%	<u>306,984</u>		33.29%		<u>1,395,069</u>	<u>1,223,992</u>	13.98%
Tota	l 303,091	240,095	26.24%	608,312	460,611	32.07%		2,793,363	2,459,114	13.59%
Freight (in pounds)		4 075 454		44 700 705					40.070.000	40 4404
Enplane		4,075,151	47.45%	11,702,795		39.52%		48,643,093	43,272,669	12.41%
Deplane		<u>6,278,795</u>	43.45%	<u>16,928,375</u>		30.04%		<u>69,809,241</u>	<u>64,380,953</u>	8.43%
Tota	l 15,015,607	10,353,946	45.02%	28,631,170	21,405,499	33.76%		118,452,334	107,653,622	10.03%
Mail (in pounds)										
Enplane	16,242	23,086	-29.65%	34,024	42,123	-19.23%		202,778	137,082	47.92%
Deplane		52,867	-68.31%	<u>50,328</u>		-59.95%		282,736	476,017	-40.60%
Tota		75,953	-56.55%	84,352		-49.73%		485,514	613,099	-20.81%
	,	,			,			,	,	
Total Cargo (in pounds)										
Enplane	6,025,077	4,098,237	47.02%	11,736,819	8,430,224	39.22%		48,845,871	43,409,751	12.52%
Deplane	d <u>9,023,528</u>	<u>6,331,662</u>	42.51%	<u>16,978,703</u>	<u>13,143,069</u>	29.18%		<u>70,091,977</u>	<u>64,856,970</u>	8.07%
Tota	15,048,605	10,429,899	44.28%	28,715,522	21,573,293	33.11%	•	118,937,848	108,266,721	9.86%
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrie	,	3,638	4.34%	7,684		1.99%		32,486	31,833	2.05%
Air Ta>		857	9.33%	1,905		18.91%		8,748	8,049	8.68%
General Aviatio	,	1,798	65.96%	5,787		53.83%		21,908	18,174	20.55%
Militar	·	<u>506</u>	27.08%	<u>1,319</u>		37.40%		<u>5,129</u>	<u>4,369</u>	17.40%
Tota	8,360	6,799	22.96%	16,695	13,858	20.47%		68,271	62,425	9.36%